Himachal Pradesh Jal Shakti Vibhag **Notice Inviting Tender**

Sealed item rates short term tenders on form 6 & 8 on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh are hereby invited for the following works from the approved contractor of appropriate class enlisted with HP Jal Shakti Vibhag. The application for the same may be submitted to this office on or before 25.03.2023 at 10:30AM. The tender form will be issued on 25.03.2023 up to 11.30 A.M.. against cash payment (Non refundable) and tender form will be submitted to this office 25.03.2023 upto 3.00 P.M. and same will be opened on same day i.e 25.03.2023 at 3.30 P.M. Telegraphically tenders and tender without earnest money shall not be entertained. The Earnest Money must accompany in the shape of FDR Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Nagrota Bagwan .The detailed specifications and all others conditions can be seen in the office of Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Nagrota Bagwan on any working day or on www.hpiph.org. The tender of the contractor who do not deposit the earnest money in the prescribed manner shall be summarily rejected. The offer of the tenders should remain valid for acceptance upto 120 days.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost(in Rs.)	Earnest Money(in Rs.)	Time limit	Cost of Tender form(in Rs.)
1	Repair and Maintenance of Sewerage Scheme to Nagrota Town in Tehsil Nagrota Bagwan Distt. Kangra. (SH:- Providing, Testing, Installation and Commissioning of PH Sensor with Ryton body suitable for many waste water application.)	472500/-	9450/-	3 Months	250/-
2	Repair and Maintenance of Sewerage Scheme to Nagrota Town in Tehsil Nagrota Bagwan Distt. Kangra. (SH:- Providing, Testing, Installation and Commissioning of Dissolved oxygen Probe based on proven Luminescent Optical Technology suitable for most waste water application.).	472500/-	9450/-	3 Months	250/-

The contractor/firm shall attach the copy of following documents with tender document:-

- Enlistment/Latest renewal of registration with Jal Shakti Vibhag.
- The Earnest Money must accompany in the shape of FDR Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Nagrota Bagwan.
- Reference of earnest money deposit or exemption letter thereof issued by the competent authority without which tenders shall be 3 summarily rejected.
- Copy of Registration under GST, latest income tax clearance certificate, copy of PAN,EPF etc.
- Telegraphic-mailed or tenders through Fax shall not be accepted. 5
- Postal delay shall not be responsibility of the department and late received tenders shall not be entertained.
- If opening day is a holiday, the tenders shall be opened on next working day at the same time.
- The contractor is eligible for maximum of two job, if any contractor applies for more than two jobs application will be rejected.
- The contractor will be responsible for watch and ward of material at site of work.
- 10 Tenders of contractors whose performance for execution of similar works has not remained satisfactory under this Division/HPJSV Department are liable to be rejected
- 11 The contractor should satisfy the Engineer-in-Charge that Firm/Contractor should not have more than **two incomplete work** as per eligibility criteria. An affidavit in this regard must be appended with the documents.
- 12 Application for issuing of tender form should have on contractor/Firm letter head pad only.
- 13 The Executive Engineer shall have right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason.

Sd/-**Executive Engineer,** Jal Shakti Division Nagrota Bagwan

Endst. No. EE-Jal Shakti NBD/EA-I/Tender/2022: 18616-65 Dated :- 18.03.2023

Copy forwarded to the following for information:

- 1. The Engineer HP Jal Shakti Vibahg Jal Shakti Bhawan Tuti Kandi Shimla.-5
- 2. The Chief Engineer (DZ)Jal Shakti, Vibhag Dharamshala.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, Jal Shakti Circle, Dharamshala.
- 4. The All the Executive Engineer in Jal Shakti Vibhag5. All the Assistant Engineer working under Jal Shakti
- All the Assistant Engineer working under Jal Shakti Division Nagrota Bagwan .
- 6. All Head of Branches.
- 7. Various Contractors/ Notice Board

Sd/-

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Nagrota Bagwan